GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, Dtd. VHV December, 2013

No FE II P 31/2012. 13434 /W., Sri Subash Chandra Nahak, J.E. (Elctrical) who on promotion is under orders of posting as Asst. Engineer (Electrical) to G.E. Sub-Division, Phulbani is reposted to G.E. Sub Division, Berhampur against the existing vacancy.

The earlier posting order No. 9536/W dt 30.08.2013 of Sri Nahak to G.E. Sub Division, Phulbani is hereby cancelled.

No. 13435 /W., Sri Rama Narayan Biswal, J.E.(Electrical) who on promotion is under orders of posting as A.E. (Electrical) to G.E. sub Division, Berhampur is reposted to G.E., Sub Division I, Cuttack against the existing vacancy.

The earlier posting orders No. 9535/W dt 30.08.2013 in respect of Sri Biswal to G.E. Sub Division, Berhampur is hereby cancelled.

No. <u>13436</u>/W., On promotion to the rank of A.E. (Electrical), Sri Bodda Prasad Rao, J.E (Electrical), G.E.D-I, Bhubaneswar whose services we placed at the disposal of Works Department vide Energy Department Notification No. 9007 dt 29.10.2013 is posted as A.E. (Electrical) to O/o the S.E., Electrical (R&B) Circle, Bhubaneswar against the existing vacancy.

By Order of the Governor

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 13437/W., Dt 4. 12. 2013

Copy forwarded to the A.G (A&E) Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ A.G (A&E) Puri Branch, Puri/G.A (Rent) Deptt./ G.A. (S.E.) Deptt., Energy Deptt./ E.I.C (Civil), Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ S.E. Electrical (R&B) Circle, Bhubaneswar/E.E., GED-I, Bhubaneswar/E.E. G.E.D-II, Cuttack/ officers concerned/Guard file (5 copies) for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 13438 /W., Dt 4.12.2013

Copy forwarded to P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/P.S. to D.C-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/P.A. to E.I.C –cum-Secretary to Govt., Works Department for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister /D.C-cum-A.C.S, Odisha/E.I.C-cum-Secretary to Govt., Works Department respectively.

Memo No. 13439 /W., Dated 4. 12, 2013

Copy forwarded to Luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd, N-6/373, Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, e-mail <u>id-support@lipl,in</u> for information and necessary action.

He is requested to upload the above notification in the website of Works Department, Govt. of Odisha for information of general public.

Under Secretary to Govt.